ID_RSSD
2914521
1248078
1098648
2644341
2624398
1206313
1086131
1246216
1020340
1109094
2945824
2836883
1978713
2860226
1137211
3063622
1842421

BHCPR Reporters for Quarter Ending 03/31/2008
Peer Group 9 by BHC Name

Consolidated
Assets($000)
485,626,415
6,895,744
857,518
59,949,563
882,147
532,277
726,514
9,942,115
44,373,487
1,825,619
557,132,078
996,441
1,176,883
712,620
2,730,869
1,613,215
1,541,161

Note: Peer Group 9 has

BHC Name

BARCLAYS GROUP US INC.

BOSTON PRIVATE FINANCIAL HOLDI
CASS INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.
COMPASS BANCSHARES, INC.

FIRST MUTUAL OF RICHMOND, INC.
FIRST NATIONAL BANCSHARES, INC
FIRST NATIONAL BANKERS BANKSHA
FRANKLIN RESOURCES, INC.
HARRIS BANKCORP, INC.
INDEPENDENT BANKERS FINANCIAL
METLIFE, INC.

NEXITY FINANCIAL CORPORATION
NORTHWEST FINANCIAL CORP.
SECURITY PACIFIC BANCORP
SILVERTON FINANCIAL SERVICES,
STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP.

UNITED NATIONAL CORPORATION

Home OfFice
Location
WILMINGTON, DE
BOSTON, MA
BRIDGETON, MO
BIRMINGHAM, AL
RICHMOND, 1IN
EAST LANSING, MI
BATON ROUGE, LA
SAN MATEO, CA
CHICAGO, IL
IRVING, TX
NEW YORK, NY
BIRMINGHAM, AL
SPENCER, 1A
LOS ANGELES, CA
ATLANTA, GA
SAINT LOUIS, MO
SIOUX FALLS, SD

17 bank holding companies.

Change From 12/31/2007
and Other Notes
Atypical BHC

Atypical BHC

Atypical BHC

2nd Tier BHC

Moved from Peer 4; Atypical BHC
Atypical BHC

Atypical BHC

Atypical BHC

2nd Tier BHC

Atypical BHC

Atypical BHC

Atypical BHC

Atypical BHC

Atypical BHC

Name change from COMMUNITY FINANCIAL SERVICES,

Moved from Peer 3; Atypical BHC
Atypical BHC
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